Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

1. Name and Address of Company

Benjamin Hill Mining Corp. (the "Company") 1050 – 12471 Horseshoe Way Richmond, B.C. V7A 4X6

2. Date of Material Change

October 19, 2021

3. News Release

A press release was issued on October 19, 2021 and disseminated through Market News and Stockwatch.

4. Summary of the Material Change

Benjamin Hill Updates on Planned Inaugural Drill Program with Outline of Prospective Targets

5. **Full Description of the Material Change**

Vancouver, British Columbia (October 19, 2021) - Benjamin Hill Mining Corp. (CSE: BNN) (OTCBB: BNNHF) ("BHM" or the "Company") Benjamin Hill Mining Corp. is pleased to announce that drill locations have been finalized for the upcoming inaugural drill program on our Sonora Gold property in Sonora, Mexico.

The objective of the drill program is to test the continuity of high-grade mineralized shoots nested within vein and vein breccia sets. The program has been specifically designed to better understand the behavior of mineralization at depth and test structures that are thought to be open down dip and on strike. A total of 15 drill holes are initially planned, spread across the three most prospective exploration areas on the property. Targets and scale of the program are subject to change at the direction of management in collaboration with the experienced geological team.

Greg Bronson, President of Benjamin Hill Mining Corp. states: "Everyone at Benjamin Hill is anticipating the start of the inaugural drill program on our very prospective Sonora Gold Property. Benjamin Hill Geologists have done an excellent job exploring the property and preparing the drill program to give us the best opportunity for success. On a recent visit to the property and seeing the size and extent of the mineralized structures, I share an overwhelming level of excitement to getting started with the next phase of exploration on the Sonora Gold property".

Benjamin Hill is planning to announce a non-brokered private placement financing to support the next stage of exploration and drilling on the Sonora property.

Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51 – 102
Not applicable.

7. **Omitted Information**

Not applicable.

8. **Executive Officer**

Cole McClay, CEO and Director Email: <u>info@mojavegoldcorp.com</u>

9. **Date of Report**

October 19, 2021